Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| Peter Yeung | 06/20/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cypress Technology Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Unit 7 - 12351 Bridgeport Road | |
| City: | Richmond, British Columbia | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6662800 |
| Patent Number: | 6874497 |
| Patent Number: | 7111622 |
| Patent Number: | 6880551 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-474-8400

Email: ptomatters@glenn-law.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Patent Group
Address Line 1: 3475 Edison Way, Suite L

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PS095P7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Glenn

Total Attachments: 3

source=USGPGPatAssts50075#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021291 FRAME: 0462

500603530

00

CH \$160

source=USGPGPatAssts50075#page2.tif source=USGPGPatAssts50075#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021291 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Peter Yeung, of 4346 Napier St., Burnaby, British Columbia, V5C 3G8 (the "Assignor") to Cypress Technology Inc. having a place of business at Unit 7 - 12351 Bridgeport Road, Richmond, British Columbia (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented new and useful inventions as described in the following United States Patents:

| Patent Number | Application No. | Title |
|------------------|-----------------|--|
| 6,662,800 | 10/226,879 | Range Hood Fan Spray Dispenser |
| 6,874,497 | 10/313,520 | Range Hood Cleaning Fluid Reservoir and Heating System |
| 7,111,622 | 11/007,992 | Range Hood For Venting Gases From Above A Cooking Surface |
| 6,880,551 | 10/394,551 | Range Hood Cleaning Fluid Heating Chamber |

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the first, original and sole inventor of the inventions disclosed and claimed in said Patents; and

REEL: 021291 FRAME: 0464

2

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment

the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said inventions and said

patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)

and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire

right, title and interest in the United States in and to said inventions and said patents,

including any priority rights to which such patents are entitled under international

conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further

compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representative(s) and

assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of

testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or

enforcing any patent as may issue anywhere in the world for said inventions, and for

perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to

said inventions and patents.

Further, Assignor agrees to provide, upon request, copies of all documents

pertaining to the conception or development of the inventions.

6-

PATENT

)21291 FRAME: 0465

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to any other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

| | Assignor: |
|-----------------------|---|
| Dated: June 20, 2008 | Peter Yeung |
| | Witness: Jamy Witness name: ©. Larry Kyle |
| Accepted by Assignee: | |
| Dated: June 20, 2008 | Cypress Technology Inc. |
| | Per: Peter Yeung Title: President |
| | Witness: Jany Witness name; C. Larry Kyle |

PATENT REEL: 021291 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 07/25/2008